PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY [DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Mithun Das Gupta			01/10/2012	
Kajoli Banerjee Krishn	an		12/27/2011	
Pavan Kumar Veerabh	nadra Annang	İ	01/03/2012	
Xiaoming Liu			01/17/2012	
Sri Kaushik Pavani			12/27/2011	
Navneeth Subramania	an		01/04/2012	
Jyotirmoy Banerjee			01/10/2012	
Name:	GENERAL E	LECTRIC COMPANY		
Street Address:	1 RIVER RO			
-				
Postal Code:	12345			
	12345			
Postal Code:	12345 S Total: 1	Numb		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Ty	12345 S Total: 1	Numb	per	
Postal Code:	12345 S Total: 1		per	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Ty	12345 S Total: 1 pe		Der	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	12345 S Total: 1 pe DATA	13357724	per	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	12345 S Total: 1 pe DATA (866)30	8-9939		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	12345 S Total: 1 pe DATA (866)30 518-387	8-9939 7-7724	ber	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	12345 S Total: 1 pe DATA (866)30 518-387 rosssr@	13357724 8-9939 7-7724 Øge.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	12345 S Total: 1 pe DATA (866)30 518-387 rosssr@	8-9939 7-7724		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	12345 S Total: 1 pe DATA (866)30 518-387 rosssr@ e sent to the o	13357724 8-9939 7-7724 Øge.com	ul, it will be sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	12345 S Total: 1 pe DATA (866)30 518-387 rosssr@ e sent to the of GENER	13357724 8-9939 7-7724 Dge.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessf</i>	ul, it will be sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will bu</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name:	12345 S Total: 1 pe DATA (866)30 518-387 rosssr@ e sent to the of GENER ONE RI	13357724 8-9939 7-7724 Dge.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfe</i> RAL ELECTRIC COMPANY GLOBAL RE	ul, it will be sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER: Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	12345 S Total: 1 pe DATA (866)30 518-387 rosssr@ e sent to the of GENER ONE RI BLDG.	13357724 8-9939 7-7724 2ge.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessfu</i> RAL ELECTRIC COMPANY GLOBAL RE ESEARCH CIRCLE	ul, it will be sent	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	257323-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Seema S. Katragadda		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Seema S. Katragadda Total Attachments: 8 source=257323-1_US_TRUE_AND_ACCURATE_COPY_OF_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=257323-1_US_TRUE_AND_ACCURATE_COPY_OF_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=257323-1_US_TRUE_AND_ACCURATE_COPY_OF_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=257323-1_US_TRUE_AND_ACCURATE_COPY_OF_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=257323-1_US_TRUE_AND_ACCURATE_COPY_OF_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=257323-1_US_TRUE_AND_ACCURATE_COPY_OF_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=257323-1_US_TRUE_AND_ACCURATE_COPY_OF_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=257323-1_US_TRUE_AND_ACCURATE_COPY_OF_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=257323-1_US_TRUE_AND_ACCURATE_COPY_OF_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Mithun Das Gupta	of Bangalore, Karna	iaka, INDIA
Kajoli Banerjee Krishnan	of Bangalore, Karna	aks, INDIA
Pavan Kumar Veerabhadra Annangi	of Bangalore, Karna	aka, INDIA
Xiaoming Liu	of Schenectady, NY,	USA
Sri Kaushik Pavani	of Bangalore, Karna	aka, INDIA
Navneeth Subramanian	of Bangalore, Karna	aka, INDIA
Jyotirmoy Banerjee	of Bangalore, Karna	aka, INDIA

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

System and Method for Identifying an Optimal Image Frame for Ultrasound Imaging

executed concurrently herewith,

filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 1 of 8

INVENTOR 1	Yno 1		
Signature:	hun Das Gupta	Date: "	01/10/2012
Witnessed by:	V. Saniferiähnen Signature	Date: _	03/10/2012
	V. SRIKRISHNAN Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Synad	Date: _	03/10/2012
۰.	Verritata V Che Printed Name of Witness	broly	

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Mithon Das Gupta

Date:

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

This ______ day of ______, before me personally came the above-named <u>Mithus Das Gupta</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

\$8.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 2 of 8

INVENTOR 2

Signature: <u>Kajo L. B. Knobasse</u> Kajoli Banerjee Krishnan Date: 12 27 2011

Witnessed by: Signature

V. SRIKRISHWAN Printed Name of Witness

Date: 12/2-)/2011

Date: 12/27/2021

Witnessed by: <u>Manaja F. (A.a. and L.</u> Signature

MAN 2717 PRAMARLIK Printed Name of Witness

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

	Date:
Kajoli Banerjee Krisl	1838833
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	

This day of , before me personally came the above-named Kajali Banerjee Krishnan, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 3 of 8

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: Rumar Veerabhadra Annangi D	nte: <u>01/03/2012</u>
Witnessed by: <u>Manait framanik</u> D	nate: <u>01/03/2012</u>
MANDOTIT PRAMANIA Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Nate: 01/03/2012
<u>Ashish</u> Rao Printed Name of Witness	

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

		Date:
Pavan Kumar Vee	rabhadra Annar	
STATE OF		

COUNTY OF

This ______day of _______before me personally came the above-named <u>Pavan Kumar Veerabhadra Annangi</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Page 4 of 8

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Date: ____//7/2012

INVENTOR 4 Signature: **Xiaoming Liu**

Witnessed by: Signature TING YU

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 0111712012

Witnessed by: <u>Domna Buchardh</u> Signature <u>Domna Buchardh</u> Printed Name of Witness

Date: 1/17/2012

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Xiaoming Liu

Date:

SS.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY

This _____ day of _____, ____ before me personally came the above-named Xiaoming Liu, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Signature: Sri	Kaushik Pavani	Date: <u>12/27/2011</u>
Witnessed by:	V. Conform (Arrowson) Signature	Date: 12.1271-011
	V. SALVAR SHMAN	
Witnessed by:	<u>Managit-Aranam</u> Signature	Date: <u>12/23/2011</u>
	APJOTIT PRAMANIK Printed Name of Witness	

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

			Date:	
eri Kaushik Pav	ani			
STATE OF				
		SS.		
COUNTY OF				
		이 전문 동문	- 김홍희 문	이 말에 흘렸다. 이 것 같아요. 이 것 같아요.

This ______ day of ______, _____ before me personally came the above-named <u>Sri Kaushik Pavani</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Page 6 of 8

ignature:	<u>5.N22</u>	Date: <u>Jan Oh, 2012</u>
Navi	ieeth Subramanian	
Vitnessed by: _	S. P. R. minger	Date: <u>Jan 04, 2012</u>
	Signature	
	SOMAN & RANJAN	
	Printed Name of Witness	
vitnessed by:	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Date: Jan 06 2012
	Signature	
	PRATZE SHAM	
	Printed Name of Witness	

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

	Dat	8:
Navneeth Subrama	nian	
STATE OF	SS.	
COUNTY OF	33,	

This ______ day of ______, before me personally came the above-named <u>Navneeth Subramanian</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MFG

Page 7 of 8

 The second s second second seco	
2X 1.5 22.5X 1021X 123	يند
INVENTOR	- £-
- CA Y Y CLAAP & SAXAN	~

Signature:	(Jyoti	برياني rmoy Bancrjce
Witnessed	by: _	<u><u><u></u></u> <u>Signature</u></u>
	544	MCM RENTMORSTER Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed	by:_	Medieve
		Signatike

Mirshav Radisevic

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 10th January 2012

Date: (JANUARI ZOIZ

Date: 10. JANUARY 2012

SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY

Seal

(Notary Public)

Assignment v2.0, 09/05, MPG

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 027590 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 01/25/2012